
RUBBERWOOD AS A RAW MATERIAL FOR WOOD BASED INDUSTRIES IN
MALAYSIA

By

ABDUL AMlN BIN KAHAL

Final Project Submitted in Partial Fulfillment for the Diploma in Wood Industries,
Faculty of Applied Science,

University Teknologi Mara Pahang

Apri12002



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to express my appreciation and sincere gratitude to my supervisor,

Mr. Shaikh Abdul Karim Yamani Bin Zakaria for his unfailing help, support and

guidance throughout this project.

Sincere thanks are also to the Librarian at UiTM Jengka and FRIM for helping me

to get some valuable infonnation in order to finish this final project.

I also would like to thank all my friends who help me contributed ideas, support

and encouragement towards finishing this project study.

Finally, my deepest and special appreciation goes to my beloved parents for their

moral and financial support all this days. May Allah S.W.T bless us all.

111



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGES

APPROVAL SHEET. .
DEDICATION... ... ... 11

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT... IJ]

LIST OF TABLES... VI

LIST OF FIGURES... VIl

ABSTRACT... .. VlII

ABSTRAK......... IX

CHAPTER ONE

1.0 INTRODUCTION AND
OBJECTIVE . 1-2

CHAPTER TWO

2.0
2.1
2.2

2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7

2.8

UTERATURE REVIEWS .
Availability ofRubberwood .
Supply and demand for Rubberwood .
2.2.1 Clones '" .
Export Value Contribution of natural Rubber [ndustry .
Matching the supply and demand ofRubberwood .
The market price of Rubberwood .
Utilization of Rubberwood .
Study case about export Rubberwood furniture
In Malaysia (1991-1999) .
2.7.1 Rubberwood furniture .
Other products of Rubberwood .
2.8.1 Manufacture of parquet flooring .
2.8.2 Moulding and other item .
2.8.3 Kitchenware .
2.8.4 Wood cement board .
2.8.5 Glue-lamination .
2.8.6 Rubberwood-polymer composite .

IV

3
3-4
5-13
13-14
15-16
17-19
20-21
22

22-23
23-25
26
26
26
27
27-28
28
29



2.9 Total of values wood industries... 30-32
2.10 Challenges and Prospects... 33

CHAPTER THREE

3.0 CONCLUSION AND
RECOMMEENDATIONS... 34-35

CHAPTERFO R

4.0 REFERENCES .
APPENDICE .
V1TA ..

v

36-37
38-42
43



RUBBERWOOD AS A RAW MATERIAL FOR WOOD BASED INDUSTRIES
INMALAYSlA

BY

ABDUL AMI BIN KAHAL

MARCH 2002

Rubberwood as an important agriculture plantation in Malaysia early it was
introduced until now. Hevea brasiliensis is scientific name for rubber tree. The rubber
tree has classification in-group C as a lightwood. In Malaysia, estate and smallholders
is who are planted with rubber trees. The smallholder's owner by RISDA, FELDA,
FELCRA and smallholding individually, estates owner ranged between public and
private companies. Rubberwood has received good response from utilizations in
wood industries. For long-tenn supply, clones considered appropriate for alternative
are those provide for timber and latex because it was very fast growth. Rubberwood
have many uses in wood product and furniture is the major market for Rubberwood.
It was an important raw material because most successful plantation, easily and
shaped with machine, instead from the natural forest, the supply of long tenn with
new planted as clones and the major market demand is increase for every year in
wood based industry. Cooperate between government and private sector is vital to
ensure success in the Rubberwood such as a raw material for wood based industry.

Vlll




