RUBBERWOOD AS A RAW MATERIAL FOR WOOD BASED INDUSTRIES IN MALAYSIA

By
ABDUL AMIN BIN KAHAL

Final Project Submitted in Partial Fulfillment for the Diploma in Wood Industries,
Faculty of Applied Science,
University Teknologi Mara Pahang

April 2002

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to express my appreciation and sincere gratitude to my supervisor, Mr. Shaikh Abdul Karim Yamani Bin Zakaria for his unfailing help, support and guidance throughout this project.

Sincere thanks are also to the Librarian at UiTM Jengka and FRIM for helping me to get some valuable information in order to finish this final project.

I also would like to thank all my friends who help me contributed ideas, support and encouragement towards finishing this project study.

Finally, my deepest and special appreciation goes to my beloved parents for their moral and financial support all this days. May Allah S.W.T bless us all.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGES
DED ACK LIST LIST ABS	ROVAL SHEET DICATION CNOWLEDGEMENT TOF TABLES TOF FIGURES TRACT TRAK	i ii iii vi vii viii ix
СНА	APTER ONE	
1.0	INTRODUCTION AND OBJECTIVE	1-2
СНА	APTER TWO	
2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.7	LITERATURE REVIEWS Availability of Rubberwood Supply and demand for Rubberwood 2.2.1 Clones Export Value Contribution of natural Rubber Industry Matching the supply and demand of Rubberwood The market price of Rubberwood Utilization of Rubberwood Study case about export Rubberwood furniture	3 3-4 5-13 13-14 15-16 17-19 20-21 22
2.8	In Malaysia (1991-1999). 2.7.1 Rubberwood furniture. Other products of Rubberwood. 2.8.1 Manufacture of parquet flooring. 2.8.2 Moulding and other item. 2.8.3 Kitchenware. 2.8.4 Wood cement board. 2.8.5 Glue-lamination. 2.8.6 Rubberwood-polymer composite	22-23 23-25 26 26 26 27 27-28 28 29

	Total of values wood industries	30-32 33
СНА	PTER THREE	
3.0	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMEENDATIONS	34-35
СНА	PTER FOUR	
4.0	REFERENCESAPPENDICESVITA	36-37 38-42 43

RUBBERWOOD AS A RAW MATERIAL FOR WOOD BASED INDUSTRIES IN MALAYSIA

BY

ABDUL AMIN BIN KAHAL

MARCH 2002

Rubberwood as an important agriculture plantation in Malaysia early it was introduced until now. <u>Hevea brasiliensis</u> is scientific name for rubber tree. The rubber tree has classification in-group C as a lightwood. In Malaysia, estate and smallholders is who are planted with rubber trees. The smallholder's owner by RISDA, FELDA, FELCRA and smallholding individually, estates owner ranged between public and private companies. Rubberwood has received good response from utilizations in wood industries. For long-term supply, clones considered appropriate for alternative are those provide for timber and latex because it was very fast growth. Rubberwood have many uses in wood product and furniture is the major market for Rubberwood. It was an important raw material because most successful plantation, easily and shaped with machine, instead from the natural forest, the supply of long term with new planted as clones and the major market demand is increase for every year in wood based industry. Cooperate between government and private sector is vital to ensure success in the Rubberwood such as a raw material for wood based industry.